
Match sheet № 703

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 20 July 2025, Sunday, 10:00

Home team Zhas Kyran 2009

Final score 4:0

Matchday 11

Location Stadium Zhas Kyran, Almaty

Away team Astana 2009

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 53 Zhas Kyran 2009 Bogdan Tochshev Open Play Goal

2-0 58 Zhas Kyran 2009 Sergey Sharunov Open Play Goal

3-0 63 Zhas Kyran 2009 Bogdan Tochshev Open Play Goal

4-0 87 Zhas Kyran 2009 Michael Shaparenko Open Play Goal

Missed penalties

Minute Team Player Reason

86 Zhas Kyran 2009 Michael Shaparenko Goalkeeper

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

38 YC Astana 2009 Nurabi Nurlan Violent conduct

47 YC Zhas Kyran 2009 Damir Kunshuak Violent conduct

64 RC Astana 2009 Bogdan Onopriyenko Denying an obvious goal-scoring opportunity

Referees

Referee Artem Volkov, Pavlodar

First assistant Nikita Mukhametov, Almaty

Second Assistant Mikhail Yurin, Almaty

Fourth official Maral Abdikerov, Kyzylorda

Match Inspector Sergey Gorokhovodatskiy, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 186 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 703

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Zhas Kyran 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Batyrkhan Serikbay HG GK

2 Damir Kunshuak HG DF

3 Alibi Sapar HG DF

4 Timur Ippolitov HG DF

66 Dinmuhamed Dayrabai DF

7 Kalkaman Tolegen C, HG MF

8 Nazar Askhatuly HG MF

20 Galymzhan Sakesh MF

22 Arman Akhmet HG MF

33 Kirill Li MF

12 Sergey Sharunov FW

Away team Astana 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Bogdan Onopriyenko HG GK

2 Nurali Begaly DF

5 Sanzhar Sadvokasov DF

77 Sagi Chigreyev DF

6 Danial Amantay C, HG MF

7 Amandyk Khamidullin HG MF

8 Kuandyk Khamidullin HG MF

11 Aituar Nurpeis MF

14 Nurabi Nurlan MF

45 Amir Aikumar HG MF

10 Ibrakhim Kumbay HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

5 Amir Sultanov HG DF

37 Madiyar Nauryzov DF

14 Alikhan Nietbay HG MF

21 Nurbol Nurlan MF

24 Michael Shaparenko HG MF

27 Salim Minzhulin MF

90 Bogdan Tochshev MF

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Yessenali Suinbek GK

3 Imanzhan Duisenbay DF

22 Artur Tuigunov DF

9 Bekzat Aben MF

21 Nursultan Valikhan HG MF

17 Abdukarim Kamilyev FW

19 Arsen Ispanov FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Oleg Trofimov

Assistant coach Rustem Sadyrov

Goalkeeping coach Assylbek Kapanov

Doctor Daulet Yersaiynov

Doctor Aidar Kulybaev

Head of the football center Zaurzhan Baltiyev

Coordinator Talgat Yeshjanov

Administrator Zamirzhan Baltiyev

Media officer Bekbolat Bektenuly

Marketer Zhanserik Zholshybek

Post Representative

Head coach Kairat Toxanbayev

Assistant coach Konstantin Kotov

Goalkeeping coach Alexey Buluchevskiy

Doctor Maksat Kamariden

Doctor Duman Urtnassan

Administrator Ruslan Dospayev

Media officer Azat Toleutayev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Galymzhan Sakesh Bogdan Tochshev

57 Damir Kunshuak Salim Minzhulin

70 Kirill Li Nurbol Nurlan

70 Nazar Askhatuly Michael Shaparenko

72 Kalkaman Tolegen Alikhan Nietbay

73 Timur Ippolitov Madiyar Nauryzov

Minute Out In

55 Nurabi Nurlan Arsen Ispanov

55 Aituar Nurpeis Abdukarim Kamilyev

66 Amir Aikumar Yessenali Suinbek

66 Sagi Chigreyev Imanzhan Duisenbay

66 Amandyk Khamidullin Bekzat Aben

66 Kuandyk Khamidullin Nursultan Valikhan



73 Alibi Sapar Amir Sultanov 67 Nurali Begaly Artur Tuigunov
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